Zou Laichang Vice-chairman

and president
0 5.10 0 0 11.95 5.10 12.46

Lin Hongfu Director and
standing
vice-president

0 3.00 0 0 11.95 3.00 12.46

Lin Hongying Director and
vice-president

0 3.00 0 0 11.95 3.00 12.46

Xie Xionghui Director and
vice-president

0 3.00 0 0 11.95 3.00 12.46

Wu Jianhui Director and
vice-president

0 3.00 0 0 11.95 3.00 12.46

Note: The exercise price on the grant date of the share options under the share option incentive scheme for 2023 of the Company was
RMB12.00 per A Share. Upon completion of profit distribution for the six months ended 30 June 2023, the exercise price of the
share options was adjusted to RMB11.95 per A Share.

Report of the Directors (continued)
(English translation is for reference only. In the case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.)

98 ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2023

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

Table on changes in the number of shares

Unit: Share

Before the changes Changes (+ or –) After the changes

Number of
shares Proportion (%)

Issuance of
new shares Bonus shares

Conversion of
capital reserve

into share
capital Others Subtotal

Number of
shares Proportion (%)

I. Shares subject to trading
moratorium 97,690,600 0.37 0 0 0 –34,140,698 –34,140,698 63,549,902 0.24

1. Shares held by the state 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. Shares held by state-owned

legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Shares held by other domestic

shareholders 97,690,600 0.37 0 0 0 –34,140,698 –34,140,698 63,549,902 0.24
Including: Shares held by

domestic non-state
owned legal
persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by
domestic natural
persons 97,690,600 0.37 0 0 0 –34,140,698 –34,140,698 63,549,902 0.24

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including: Shares held by

overseas legal
persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by
overseas natural
persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not subject to trading
moratorium 26,231,621,640 99.63 0 0 0 31,399,698 31,399,698 26,263,021,338 99.76

1. Renminbi-denominated ordinary
shares 20,494,681,640 77.84 0 0 0 31,399,698 31,399,698 20,526,081,338 77.97

2. Domestic-listed foreign invested
shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas-listed foreign invested
shares 5,736,940,000 21.79 0 0 0 0 0 5,736,940,000 21.79

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
III. Total number of shares 26,329,312,240 100 0 0 0 –2,741,000 –2,741,000 26,326,571,240 100

Report of the Directors (continued)
(English translation is for reference only. In the case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.)

99ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2023

INFORMATION ON CHANGES IN THE NUMBER OF SHARES

Due to resignation and other reasons, 20 participants of the restricted A Share incentive scheme for 2020 of the Company
no longer satisfied the stipulations relating to the participants in the conditions of grant. The Company thereby
repurchased and cancelled 2.741 million restricted A Shares granted but not yet unlocked held by the abovementioned 20